

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
15768/2013

LILA DHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRASINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of two days in depositing the cost of Rs.500/-
with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is
condoned.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.03.12
13:55:20 IST
Reason: