

LISTED ON 25.04.2016
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 35

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7999 of 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for correcting the name of respondent no. 2 from the array of the parties)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for deleting the name of respondent no. 4 (5) from the array of the parties)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Lila Dhar & Ors.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Surendra Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 28.04.2011 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore in Writ Petition (C) No. 799/2011.

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 19058 of 2010 arising out of similar issue was dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2010 (copy of order dated 20.09.2010 enclosed).

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has filed applications for correcting the name of respondent no. 2, deleting the name of respondent no. 4 (5) & exemption from filing official translation and same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 5, 6 & 7 respectively. The said applications have already been included in the SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned along with applications is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2016.

Copy to: Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR